NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR PROPOSED APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

PURSUANT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT, notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing on the adoption of the final Appropriation Ordinance for the fiscal year beginning May 1st, 2009 and ending April 30th, 2010 will be held at the Village Hall, 100 N. Hainesville Road, Hainesville Illinois in the Council Chambers at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, July 28th, 2009. The Appropriation Ordinance is available for public inspection at the Village Hall, 100 N. Hainesville Road, Hainesville, Illinois, 60030. Said document covers the period for the fiscal year beginning May 1st, 2009 and ending April 30th, 2010. Members of the public are invited to attend.

AGENDA

July 28th, 2009

Public Hearing at 6:30 p.m.

On the Proposed Appropriation Ordinance for 2009 – 2010 at the Village of Hainesville A. Call to order by presiding officer B. Roll Call C. Establishment of quorum D. Approval of Agenda E. Proposed Appropriation Ordinance for 2009-2010. F. Discussion G. Public Comments H. Adjournment

Village of Hainesville

Kathy Metzler, RMC, CMC Village Clerk

Agenda posted this 21st day of July, 2009 at 11:15 a.m.